31 March 2019NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED

AND SEPARATE FINANCIAL
STATEMENTS

68

Sensitivity Analysis

The Group and the Company

The following shows the Group and the Company’s sensitivity to the significant unobservable inputs, namely discount rate and
terminal value growth rate.

Indusind Media & Communications Limited

Before sensitivity analysis 2019
USD

Fair value of unquoted investments 31,142,244
After sensitivity analysis based on discount rate
0.5 decrease in discount rate

Increase in fair value of unquoted investments 29,882
--------------------------------------------------

0.5 increase in discount rate
Decrease in fair value of unquoted investments (25,126)

--------------------------------------------------

Hinduja Leyland Finance

Before sensitivity analysis 2019
USD

Fair value of unquoted investments 187,048,523
After sensitivity analysis based on discount rate
0.5 decrease in discount rate

Increase in fair value of unquoted investments 64,608
--------------------------------------------------

0.5 increase in discount rate
Decrease in fair value of unquoted investments (55,500)

--------------------------------------------------

The Group
Quoted

Investments
Quoted

Investments
2019 2018

Before sensitivity analysis USD USD

Fair value of quoted investments 2,290,896,487 2,445,433,201
------------------------- -------------------------

After sensitivity analysis
10% increase in equity share price

Fair value of quoted investments 2,519,986,135 2,689,976,521
------------------------- -------------------------

Increase in quoted investments 229,089,648 244,543,320
-------------------------------------------------- --------------------------------------------------

10% decrease in equity share price
Fair value of quoted investments 2,061,806,837 2,200,889,881

------------------------- -------------------------
Decrease in quoted investments (229,089,648) (244,543,320)

-------------------------------------------------- --------------------------------------------------

IndusInd International Holdings Limited & its Subsidiaries

For the year ended
31 March 2019

The Company
Quoted

Investments
Quoted

Investments
2019 2018

Before sensitivity analysis USD USD

Fair value of quoted investments 1,713,213,016 1,823,067,531
------------------------- -------------------------

After sensitivity analysis

10% increase in equity share price

Fair value of quoted investments 1,884,534,317 2,005,374,284
------------------------- -------------------------

Increase in quoted investments 171,321,302 182,306,753
-------------------------------------------------- --------------------------------------------------

10% decrease in equity share price

Fair value of quoted investments 1,541,891,713 1,640,760,778
------------------------- -------------------------

Decrease in quoted investments (171,321,302) (182,306,753)
-------------------------------------------------- --------------------------------------------------

i) The Group
Due for less
than 1 year

Due between 1
and 5 years

Total
Due for less than

1 year
Due between 1

and 5 years
Total

2019 2019 2019 2018 2018 2018

USD USD USD USD USD USD

Financial liabilities

Other Payables 2,891,642 - 2,891,642 2,241,819 - 2,241,819

Bonds Payable 805,528 - 805,528 1,612,914 - 1,612,914

Loan from Citibank 190,000,000 - 190,000,000 - 200,000,000 200,000,000
--------------------- --------------------- --------------------- --------------------- --------------------- ---------------------

Total financial liabilities 193,697,170 - 193,697,170 3,854,733 200,000,000 203,854,733
------------------------------------------ ------------------------------------------ ------------------------------------------ ------------------------------------------ ------------------------------------------ ------------------------------------------

ii) The Company
Due for less
than 1 year

Due between 1
and 5 years

Total
Due for less than

1 year
Due between 1

and 5 years
Total

2019 2019 2019 2018 2018 2018

USD USD USD USD USD USD

Financial liabilities

Other Payables 2,762,152 - 2,762,152 2,084,959 - 2,084,959

Bonds Payable 805,528 - 805,528 1,612,914 - 1,612,914

Loan from Citibank 190,000,000 - 190,000,000 - 200,000,000 200,000,000